
Webinar Agenda 
Using the Practice Guide to Improve 
Mathematical Problem Solving in 
Grades 4–8 

Regional Educational 
Laboratory 
Northeast & Islands 

From the National Center for Education Evaluation at IES 

October 7, 2020: 3:30–4:30 p.m. Eastern

3:30 

3:35 

3:50 

4:10 

4:20 

Welcome & introductions 

Dr. Herb Turner, Research Scientist, REL Northeast & Islands 

Improving mathematical problem solving in grades 4 through 8: A practice guide 

Dr. Pam Buffington, REL Researcher and Director of STEM, Education Development 

Center 

Dr. Herb Turner 

Practitioner perspective on using practice guide recommendations  

Bekah Aucoin, Math Teacher, Framingham Public Schools   

Dr. Herb Turner  

Dr. Pam Buffington 

Q&A  

Dr. Herb Turner 

Dr. Pam Buffington 

Wrap-up and evaluation

Dr. Herb Turner  

Dr. Pam Buffington 

8 


